

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Pershing Road West Building Upgrades and Tunnels

Contract #: PS3072

Contractor: ALL Construction Group

Payment Application: #15

Amount Paid: \$ 90,873.89

Date of Payment to Contractor: 12/19/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #AISCapitalPershingWest

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	10/31/24		
PROJECT:	PERSHING ROAD WEST	BUILDING	& TUNNEL UPGRADES
Pay Application N	o.: <b>15</b>		
For the Period:	08/01/24	to	10/31/24
Contract No .:	PS3072	_	

In accordance with Resolution No.\_\_\_\_\_, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on\_\_\_\_\_\_, relating to the \$\_\_\_\_\_\_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

- 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
- 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:		JCTION GRO	OUP		-	
FOR:	CONSTRUCTIO	ON MANAGI	ER AT RISK SERV	ICES	_	
Is now entitled to the sur	n of:		\$	90,873.89		
ORIGINAL CONTRACTO	R PRICE	\$	9,552,255.00			
ADDITIONS		\$	-			
DEDUCTIONS		\$	-			
NET ADDITION OR DEDU	ICTION	\$	-			
ADJUSTED CONTRACT	PRICE	\$	9,552,255.00			
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNE	D				\$	4,507,028.00
TOTAL RETENTION					\$	249,357.57
a) Reserve Withheld but Not to Exceed b) Liens and Other V	d 5% of Contract		ned,	\$ 249,357.57 \$ -	-	
c) Liquidated Dama	ges Withheld			\$-	_	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (II	nclude this Payn	nent)			\$	4,257,670.43
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIO	USLY PAID				\$	4,166,796.54
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAY	MENT				\$	90,873.89

Architect/Engineer:	HARDING MODE JOINT VENTURE	
PMLA.t.	tandin	12.02.2024
PAUL A. HARDING, PR		Date

04028\_PA\_ACG\_PA\_15\_02\_07\_13\_20241031

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

and an and an and and and and and and an	a sub-state of the second state of the second			or aver a series			and the state of t	
	Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center - Room 200		PERSHING ROAD WE	ST BUILDING & TUN	NEL UPGRADES		Distribution to:	
	50 West Washington Street		CHICAGO, IL 60609	GROAD	APPLICATION #:	15	XOWNER	
	Chicago, IL 60602				PERIOD FROM:	08/01/24	X ARCHITECT	
	Calling of the Course				PERIOD TO:	10/31/24	CONTRACTOR	
ROM CONTR	ACTOR-	VIA ARCHITECT:			APPLICATION DATE:	10/31/24	CONTRACTOR	
	UCTION GROUP	HARDING MODE	IOINT VENTURE		AFFLICATION DATE.	10/31/24		
1425 SOUTH 5			IGAN AVENUE - SUIT	F 745	CONTRACT DATE:	04/25/22		
CICERO, IL 6		CHICAGO, IL 606			contrater barte.	0.025.22		
	CTOR'S APPLICATION FOR de for payment, as shown below, in connection w			information and belief t completed in accordance	actor certifies that to the bes he Work covered by this Ap e with the Contract Docume	oplication for Payment has ents, that all amounts have	been paid by	
					t for which previous Certifie the Owner, and that current			
I. ORIGINAL C	ONTRACT SUM	s	9,552,255.00	CONTRACTOR:	ALL CONSTRU	CTION GROUP		
2. Net change by		5	(0.00)	+		)		
. CONTRACT	SUM TO DATE (Line 1 = 2)	S	9,552,255.00	By:		Date:	10/31/24	
. TOTAL COM	PLETED & STORED TO	S	4,507,028.00	LU	IS PUIG PRESIDENT			
	Column G on G703)							
5. RETAINAGE		0 240 257 57		State of: ILLINO		County of:	COOK	
	% of Completed Work D + E on G703)	\$ 249,357.57		Subscribed and sworn t		UIST Day of	OCTOBER, 2024	
	% of Stored Material	\$		Notary Public:	Babun	a A Mitche	el	
	F on G703)	42		My Commission expire				
	inage (Lines 5a + 5b or			any community appre	er entret			
Total in C	olumn I of G703)	5	249.357.57	ARCHITECT'	S CERTIFICATE	E FOR PAYME	NT	
	NED LESS RETAINAGE	S	4,257,670.43	In accordance with the	Contract Documents, based	on on-site observations an	d the data OFFICIAL SEA	
(Line 4 La	ess Line 5 Total)			comprising the applicat	ion, the Architect certifies to	o the Owner that to the bes	t of the Notary Public - State of	of Illinois
7. LESS PREVIO	OUS CERTIFICATES FOR			Architect's knowledge,	information and belief the	Work has progressed as in	dicated, My Commission Ex July 17, 2027	
PAYMENT (I	line 6 from prior Certificate)	.\$	4,166,796.54	1 .	is in accordance with the C	the second s	e Contractor	
3. CURRENT PA		5	90,873.89	is entitled to payment o	f the AMOUNT CERTIFIE	D.		
	O FINISH, INCLUDING	5	5,294,584.57				077.00	
RETAIN/	AGE (Line 3 less Line 6)			AMOUNT CERTIFIED		90,	873.89	
Total changes	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS					
	onths by Owner	\$0.00	\$0.00	ARCHITECT:	HARDING M	ODE JOINT VENTU	RE	
Total approved	d this Month	\$0.00	\$0.00	By: 7	Anl A. Hardh	Date:	12.02.2024	
rotai approved	a mis wrongi	-20,00	30.00		HARDING, PRINCIPAL	- 10T1		
TOTALS		\$0.00	\$0.00		egotiable. The AMOUNT (		y to the	
TOTALS					n. Issuance, payment and a			

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION - AIA - 01992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

					EXHIBI	OMMISSION C								
			TRACTOR'S S	SWORN STAT	EMENT AND	AFFIDAVIT FO	DR PAR							
Project: PBC Project #:		ILDING & TUNNEL UPGRADES						Contractor:		RUCTION GROU	JP			
Job Location:	1869 WEST PERSHING ROA	D, CHICAGO, IL 60609							CICENO, IE	50004				
Owner:	PUBLIC BUILDING COMMIS	SION OF CHICAGO					Applica	tion for Payment #:	15					
								Period Ending:						
	STATE OF ILLINOIS } S	S												
	COUNTY OF COOK }													
		n on oath, deposes and says that he/sh cquainted with the facts herein set forth												
			PI	ERSHING RO	AD WEST BU	ILDING & TUN	NEL UF	GRADES						
	that the following statements are	made for the purpose of procuring a p	artial payment of		\$	90	873.89		under the term	ns of said Contrac	t;			
	under them. That for the purpose amounts set forth opposite their n heretofore paid to each of them fo	s requested has been completed, free ar s of said contract, the following persons I ames is the full amount of money due an r such labor, materials, equipment, supp	have been contraction due to become due t	cted with, and have to each of them r	ve furnished or pr espectively. That	epared materials, this statement is a	equipmen a full, true,	t, supplies, and s and complete sta	ervices for, and latement of all suc	having done labor	on said improve	ment. That the res	pective	
CONSTRUC	CTION (pre con; trades; gei	n req)												
PRECONSTR	UCTION SERVICES							Work	Completed					
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
(same on SOV) 0150	ALL Construction Group (MBE)	Preconstruction Services	50,000.00	Orders	Orders	50,000.00	e 100%	50,000.00	Current	50,000.00	Retainage	50,000.00	Due	Remaining to Bill
0100			30,000.00		_	50,000.00	10070	30,000.00		50,000.00		30,000.00	_	_
	SUBT	OTAL PRECONSTRUCTION COSTS	50.000.00		_	50.000.00	100%	50,000.00	_	50.000.00	_	50.000.00		_
	0001		30,000.00		_	30,000.00	100 /0	50,000.00	<u> </u>	50,000.00		30,000.00		-
COST OF WO	DRK	]												
TRADE CON	TRACTOR COSTS					•		Work	Completed					
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
0900	To Be Let	Construction Trades	7,526,703.20	-	(3,113,842.49)	4,412,860.71	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	4,412,860.71
02120	Valor Technologies, Inc. (MBE)	Abatement - Lead Based Paint/Asbestos	-	-	29,640.00	29,640.00	100%	29,640.00	-	29,640.00	-	29,640.00	-	-
02200	Milburn, LLC	Demolition	-	-	94,400.58	94,400.58	100%	94,400.58	-	94,400.58	4,720.03	89,680.55	-	4,720.03
02500	National Power Rodding Corp	CCTV of Sewer/Site Utilities	-	-	10,691.25	10,691.25	100%	10,691.25	_	10,691.25	-	10,691.25	-	-
02750	To Be Let	Asphalt Paving	-		60,000.00	60,000.00	0%	-		-		-		60,000.00
02782	LPS Pavement Company	Brick Paving	-	-	28,100.00	28,100.00	100%	28,100.00	-	28,100.00	-	28,100.00	-	-
03340	Stalworth Underground, LLC	Concrete	-	20,140.16	1,427,994.95	1,448,135.11	99%	1,440,140.16	_	1,440,140.16	72,007.01	1,368,133.15	_	80,001.96
04000	ALL Construction Group (MBE)	Masonry	-	-	337,936.00	337,936.00	100%	337,936.00	_	337,936.00	-	337,936.00	-	-

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

### EXHIBIT A

# CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRAC	\$ 9,552,255.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$ 4,507,028.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$ (0.00)	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$ 249,357.57
TOTAL CONTRACT & EXTRAS	\$ 9,552,255.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$ 4,257,670.43
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$ 4,166,796.54
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 9,552,255.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$ 90,873.89
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$ 5,294,584.57

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name Title

LUIS PUIG PRESIDENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31ST day of OCTOBER, 2024

Jan A Mothell

Notary Public My Commission expires:

07/17/27

BARBARA A. MITCHELL OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires July 17, 2027